Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
	United States Patent and Trade Lore				
TRADEMARKS ONLY 80034 - [245]					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (s)					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
General Electric Capital Corporation as agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Individual(s) Association	Name: Winner Steel, Inc. Internal Address:				
General Partnership  Corporation- State: De Caure	Street Address: 277 Sharpsville Ave.  City: Sharon				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:PA				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	Country: 11SA Zip: 16146  No Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship				
Other Terminal Change of Name	7 derignos is and a sure of the sure of th				
Other Termination of Security Interes  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) as  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	t (Designation is attached: Yes X No				
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence					
Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
nternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115				
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: IL Zip:60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	Expiration Date				
ax Number: 312-558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428				
mail Address: lkor/tath@winston.com	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath				
Signature:  Laura Konrath	W 6/19/07				
Name of Person Signing	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (571) 273 0140 as well				

Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 6/21/2007 10:31:42 AM PAGE 003/007 Fax Server

SCHEDULE I

TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The following Common Law Trademark:

Winner Steel Services, Inc.

The following Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trac Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Serial No.	Registration I
WS Winner Steel, Inc. (Logo)	2669619	75882291	December 31,
WS Winner Steel, Inc. (SM)	2771982	75882292	October 7, 2
WS (Logo)	2840572	76026104	May 11, 20
Winner Steel	2228564	75438713	March 2, 19

034

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 8, 2007, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent for the Lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, WINNER STEEL, INC. (the "Grantor") has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2006 at Reel 003288 and Frame 0661; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[signature page follows]

CHI:1922992.2

Winston & Strawn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Steven J. Pomerantz
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

## SCHEDULE I

## TO

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The following Common Law Trademark:

Winner Steel Services, Inc.

The following Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Serial No.	Registration Date
WS Winner Steel, Inc. (Logo)	2669619	75882291	December 31, 2002
WS Winner Steel, Inc. (SM)	2771982	75882292	October 7, 2003
WS (Logo)	2840572	76026104	May 11, 2004
Winner Steel	2228564	75438713	March 2, 1999